

**BID TAB
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE STREET REPAIR
BID NO. 16.126**

Item No.	Spec.	Pay Item Description	Units	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Cherokee Pride Construction, Inc.		Tristar Construction, LLC		Magnum Construction, Inc.		Pavement Conservation Specialists, Inc.		Keystone Services, Inc.		Davis H. Elliot Construction Company,	
					Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
1	SP-9	Remove and Replace PC Concrete Street Section (10 SY+)	SY	1,100	\$ 80.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 64,900.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 170,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 302,500.00
2	SP-10	Remove and Replace PC Concrete Barrier Curb and Gutter	LF	75	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00
3	SP-10	Remove and Replace PC Concrete Mountable Curb and Gutter	LF	25	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00
4	SP-11	Remove and Replace PC Concrete Sidewalk	SY	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00
5	SP-12	Remove and Replace Driveway (High-Early Strength)	SY	30	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00
6	SP-13	Remove and Replace Handicap Ramp (Type "A") with ADA Tactile Warning Sy	EA	4	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 7,000.00
7	SP-14	Remove and Replace Handicap Ramp (Type "B") with ADA Tactile Warning Sy	EA	4	\$ 933.00	\$ 3,732.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 7,000.00
8	SP-14	Remove and Replace Precast Concrete Inlet Hoods	EA	4	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
9	SP-15	Sawing Pavement (10' or Less)	LF	20	\$ 7.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00
10	SP-16	Formed Barrier Curb and Gutter (50 ft or Less in Length)	LF	35	\$ 18.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00
11	SP-16	Formed Mountable Curb and Gutter (50 ft or Less in Length)	LF	15	\$ 19.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 375.00
12	SP-16	Formed Barrier Curb and Gutter (More than 50 ft in Length)	LF	75	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,725.00
13	SP-16	Formed Mountable Curb and Gutter (More than 50 ft in Length)	LF	25	\$ 19.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 575.00
14	SP-16	Slip-formed Barrier Curb and Gutter (1,000 LF or more)	LF	1,500	\$ 11.50	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00
15	SP-16	Slip-formed Mountable Curb and Gutter (1,000 LF or more)	LF	500	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00
16	SP-17	Furnish and Install Segmental Retaining Wall 4ft high or less (Less than 200 SF)	SF	100	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
17	SP-17	Furnish and Install Segmental Retaining Wall 4ft high or less (more than 200 SF)	SF	250	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
18	SP-18	Formed Concrete Sidewalk (less than 200ft in Length) In Place	SY	50	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
19	SP-18	Formed Concrete Sidewalk (more than 200ft in Length) In Place	SY	300	\$ 43.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,500.00
20	SP-19	Install Handicap Ramp (Type "A") with ADA Tactile Warning	EA	20	\$ 690.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
21	SP-19	Install Handicap Ramp (Type "B") with ADA Tactile Warning	EA	20	\$ 810.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 37,000.00
22	SP-20	Flowable Fill Installed	CY	5	\$ 82.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00
23	SP-21	Patterned Concrete Sidewalks (Colored)	CY	50	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00
24	SP-22	Miscellaneous Concrete	CY	20	\$ 270.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00
25	SP-23	Adjust Valve Box to Grade (including Concrete Collars Less than 4")	EA	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
26	SP-24	Adjust Manholes to Grade (including Concrete Collars Less than 4")	EA	10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
27	SP-25	Adjust Inlets to Grade	EA	10	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
28	SP-26	Miscellaneous Reinforcing Steel	LB	1,000	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,250.00
29	SP-27	Solid Slab Sod	SY	1,000	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00
30	SP-28	15" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Conduit, In Place	LF	20	\$ 32.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00
31	SP-29	18" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Conduit, In Place	LF	20	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 51.60	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00
32	SP-30	15" Steel Drainage Conduit End Section, In Place	EA	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
33	SP-31	18" Steel Drainage Conduit End Section, In Place	EA	2	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
34	SP-32	Subgrade Method B	SY	10	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
35	SP-33	Separator Fabric	SY	10	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 15.00
36	SP-34	Aggregate Base Type A	CY	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00
TOTAL BASE BID						\$ 214,317.00		\$ 167,830.00		\$ 198,820.00		\$ 227,590.00		\$ 352,375.00		\$ 447,782.00		\$ 554,965.00

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 2:00pm on March 3, 2016. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder. The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.


Thomas D. Hendrix, P.E.